

भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

वेबसाइट : www.rbi.org.in/hindi Website : www.rbi.org.in इ-मेल email: <u>helpdoc@rbi.org.in</u>

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATION, Central Office, S.B.S.Marg, Mumbai-400001 फोन/Phone: 91 22 2266 0502 फैक्स/Fax: 91 22 22660358 इ-मेल ह

August 8, 2013

Dr. Raghuram Rajan appointed as the next Governor of RBI

संचार विभाग, केंद्रीय कार्यालय, एस.बी.एस.मार्ग, मुंबई-400001

Government of India in exercise of the powers conferred by clause (a) of subsection (1) read with sub-section (4) of Section 8 of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934, has appointed Dr. Raghuram Rajan, Chief Economic Advisor, Ministry of Finance, as the next Governor of the Reserve Bank of India for a term of three years vice Dr. D. Subbarao upon completion of his tenure.

Dr. Raghuram Rajan has also been appointed as Officer on Special Duty in the Reserve Bank of India for a period of three weeks prior to his taking over as Governor, Reserve Bank of India on September 5, 2013 to provide for an overlap with the present Governor.

Press Release: 2013-2014/292

Alpana Killawala

Principal Chief General Manager